
Project Name Prime Contractor Contract  
#

Contract 
Awarded

Physical 
Completion

Total Contract 
Amount

NOC Filed GFE  App Hours JL Hours Total Hours App % GFE Notes

Snowshed to Keechelus Dam Phase 1c-Replace snowshed 
and add lanes

GUY F ATKINSON CONST LLC
8127 8/19/2011 8/24/2020 $177,144,342.66 6/11/2021 N/A 91,602.00 501,653.25 593,255.25 15.44%

I5 'M' ST TO PORTLAND AVE-HOV KUNEY, MAX J CO 8607 6/10/2014 11/6/2019 $98,175,443.97 6/14/2021 N/A 105,143.00   469,746.00 574,889.00 18.29%

I 90 Keechlus Dam to Stampede Pass Phase 2A
- Add Lanes/Build Wildlife Bridge

GUY F ATKINSON CONST LLC
8715 4/20/2015 7/21/2020 $72,777,543.41 2/26/2021 N/A 37,408.00 185,085.22 222,493.22 16.81%

SR 167 HOV Direct Connector GUY F ATKINSON CONST LLC 8811 6/23/2016 2/5/2021 $115,899,599.00 3/26/2021 N/A 62,856.00 314,891.75 377,747.75 16.64%

SR 522 Snohomish River Bridge to VS2 VIC Roadside 
Restoration

A-1 LANDSCAPING & CONST INC
8830 2/8/2016 1/26/2021 $2,987,786.00 5/6/2021 N/A 1,329.00 6,919.00 8,245.00 16.12%

NB MLK JR Way to NE
Ravenna BR Pavement repair & More

GUY F ATKINSON CONST LLC
8952 5/9/2017 6/22/2020 $38,599,899.00 3/8/2021 Yes 18,978.00     125,679.75 144,657.75 13.12% GFE Approved

Middle and East Forks Wildcat Creek Remove Fish Barriers CECCANTI INC 8976 12/8/2016 2/6/2020 $10,708,835.01 7/14/2021 N/A 10,249.50 40,237.00 50,486.50 20.30%
I-5, NB S 260th ST To Duwamish River Bridge Concrete 
Bridge

GARY MERLINO CONST CO INC
8992 1/18/2017 10/6/2019 $30,811,328.77 6/2/2021 Yes

10,274.00     
77,233.50 87,507.50 11.74% GFE Rejected - Letter Sent

I-5 Ebey Slough Bridge to SR 531 I/C Paving & ADA 
Compliance

CEMEX CONST MTRLS PACIFIC LLC
9028 3/27/2017 8/6/2020 $6,847,568.91 6/11/2021 Yes 2,732.00 20,812.25 23,544.75 11.61%

GFE Approved

I-90 468th Avenue SE to W Summit Road Concrete, Deck and 
Culvert

IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC
9036 3/20/2017 10/22/2020 $30,190,103.50 7/22/2021 Yes 23,975.00 154,266.95 178,241.95 13.45% GFE Approved

N Fork Issaquah Creek Fish Passage SCARSELLA BROS INC 9040 3/20/2017 5/10/2019 $5,186,640.40 5/21/2021 Yes 515.00 7,417.00 7,932.00 6.49% GFE Approved

State Route No. 530 Trafton Creek & School Yard Creek Fish 
Passage

KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO
9143 5/30/2018 12/22/2020 $12,572,772.00 5/21/2021 N/A 4,570.00 23,299.31 27,869.31 16.40%

SR 99 Alaskan Way Viaduct-Replacement south Access-SR 
99 Connections

SCARSELLA BROS INC
9160 12/5/2017 3/10/2021 $22,583,904.00 8/10/2021 N/A 24,946.75 124,850.20 149,796.95 16.43%

George Washington Bridge Stg 2 SR99 LIBERTY MAINTENANCE INC 9168 12/19/2017 6/18/2020 $30,851,133.05 4/15/2021 Yes 10,553.00 106,710.75 117,263.75 9.00% GFE Approved
Wildcat Creek Bridge - Replace Bridge GRAHAM CONTRACTING LTD 9170 3/28/2018 9/24/2020 $4,799,336.00 4/23/2021 N/A 2,214.00 5,531.00 7,745.00 28.59%
US 2 - I-90 to Euclid Ave. INLAND ASPHALT CO 9187 1/16/2018 10/9/2018 $4,046,000.00 2/26/2021 N/A 4,395.50 21,310.75 25,706.25 17.10%

SR 9 Mt Baker Area BST 2018 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9193 1/22/2018 12/14/2018 $7,804,095.05 3/5/2021 N/A 3,822.00 16,807.00 20,629.00 18.53%
I-90, E Sunset Way I/C VIC to 436th Ave I/C VIC Pavement 
Repair

ACME CONCRETE PAVING INC
9213 3/14/2018 7/27/2020 $17,345,998.29 3/15/2021 Yes 6,745.00       42,890.50 49,635.50 13.59% GFE Approved

E Fork Lewis River Br to Weigh Station Vic LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES INC 9222 4/5/2018 8/18/2020 $10,015,451.04 9/2/2021 N/A 2,341.50 9,904.25 12,245.75 19.12%
2018 EASTERN REGION CHIP SEAL CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT INC 9224 3/28/2018 9/12/2019 $8,887,511.35 2/26/2021 N/A 4,935.00       23,440.00       28,375.00 17.39%
I-5, Stillaguamish R BR to Hill Ditch BR - PCCP Rehab & 
Paving Project & ADA

GRAHAM CONTRACTING LTD
9231 4/27/2018 8/7/2020 $16,999,349.00 3/15/2021 N/A 9,977.25 42,488.50 52,465.75 19.02%

I-5 SB S LUCILE ST TO SPRING ST PAVEMENT REPAIR MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS INC 9235 4/12/2018 9/28/2020 $9,897,411.98 7/14/2021 N/A 4,500.00       23,278.50 27,778.50 16.20%
US 395, NSC - Columbia to Freya ACME CONCRETE PAVING INC 9252 5/14/2018 9/29/2020 $8,217,202.56 7/19/2021 N/A 6,612.17 26,858.76 33,470.93 19.75%
SR 18, EB Soosette Cr To Holder Cr Pavign and Deck GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 9330 1/4/2019 12/17/2019 $7,201,723.50 1/5/2021 N/A 3,973.00       13,618.25 17,591.25 22.59%
SR 18 EB Soosette Cr to Holden Cr Paving & Deck Overlay Tucci and Sons Inc. 9345 12/17/2018 10/25/2019 $3,593,565.68 3/18/2021 N/A 1,814.00 9,068.00 10,882.00 16.67%
SR21 Keller Ferry Terminal & Pontoon replacement IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION INC 9354 1/7/2019 12/5/2020 $4,038,058.00 6/17/2021 Yes 350.00          7,522.50 7,872.50 4.45% GFE Approved
S192 SR to Normandy PK&SR509 to SR99
Paving&ADA&Deck&Seis mic

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION INC.
9357 1/17/2019 10/8/2020 $9,030,006.20 2/26/2021 Yes 4,047.00 41,206.96 45,253.96 8.94%

GFE Rejected - Letter Sent

I-5 to Britton Road Paving & ADA Compliance Granite Construction Company 9362 1/17/2019 12/3/2019 $4,699,990.80 6/2/2021 N/A 2,419.00       10,030.00 12,449.00 19.43%

Pioneer Memorial Bridge Painting BLASTECH ENTERPRISES INC 9366 3/18/2019 8/7/2020 $6,503,624.00 6/2/2021 N/A 4,121.30 22,519.00 26,640.30 15.47%
I-5 & SR 548 Tributaries to California Creek-Fish Passage KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO 9368 1/10/2020 11/16/2020 $8,460,000.00 7/14/2021 N/A 2,278.75 13,233.84 15,512.59 14.69% *Warranty work continues



Project Name Prime Contractor Contract  
#

Contract 
Awarded

Physical 
Completion

Total Contract 
Amount

NOC Filed GFE  App Hours JL Hours Total Hours App % GFE Notes

Kitsap Area Paving & ADA Compliance Tucci and Sons Inc. 9371 1/28/2019 6/26/2020 $5,710,464.70 1/5/2021 N/A 3,603.50 19,095.75 22,699.25 15.87%
US 2 - Colbert Rd. to Westwood Rd. Inland Asphalt Company 9375 2/25/2019 9/17/2019 $4,606,606.60 4/19/2021 Yes 1,871.00       12,386.89 14,257.89 13.12% GFE Approved
Agate Pass Bridge CHAMPION PNTG SPCLTY SERV CORP 9409 4/3/2019 10/29/2020 $8,015,044.00 6/11/2021 Yes 1,728.00 39,943.00 41,671.00 4.15% GFE Approved

SR14 ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS THOMPSON BROTHERS EXVTNG INC 9416 4/24/2019 4/12/2021 $4,594,488.50 9/2/2021 Yes 899.50 17,046.86 17,946.36 5.01% GFE Approved
SR 529 Steamboat Slough TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION INC 9435 5/13/2019 10/14/2020 $6,338,297.00 6/11/2021 Yes 1,075.00 6,455.58 7,530.58 14.28% GFE Approved

US 395; Safety Corridor Improvements & E Elm Rd to SR 17 
SB Paving

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT INC
9451 6/13/2019 11/24/2020 $12,195,888.85 5/7/2021 N/A 4,831.00 20,580.00 25,411.00 19.01%

2020 EASTERN REGION CHIP SEAL - 009526 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT INC 9526 3/17/2020 10/9/2020 $5,529,603.41 2/10/2021 N/A 3,842.75 15,393.11 19,235.86 19.98%
I-90, SILICA RD TO ADAMS CO LINE CABLE BARRIER 
UPGRADES - 009528

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
9528 3/23/2020 10/7/2020 $3,050,777.00 1/28/2021 Yes 947.50 10,305.00 11,252.50 8.42% GFE Approved

I-5, 0.5 Mile North of Interstate Bridge to NE 99th St SB - Bus 
Lane - 009546

TAPANI INC
9546 5/14/2020 8/14/2020 $3,156,783.00 2/26/2021 Yes 1,336.00 9,196.25 10,532.25 12.68%

GFE Approved

489,810.97   2,638,912.18  3,128,720.65  15.66%

SR 99, Bored Tunnel Alternative - Design/Build Seattle Tunner Partners 7999 12/17/2010 3/20/2019 $1,464,706,858.41 466,868.00   4,467,646.00  5,234,514.00  14.65% GFE Approved
*Project has established physical completion, however has not established NOC with LNI. Project will report as complete in 2021.


	Complete

